



228289 Cookie Butter Filled Ring Donut

This mouthwatering donut is filled with smooth and spiced cookie butter. A generous layer of icing and cookie crumble topping add the perfect texture and flavor balance.

Frozen Unit Weight	2.5 oz.	70 g	±	5 g	Case GTIN	108 34127 00704 1
Baking Format:	Ready-To-Eat				Case Pack	36 (3 trays x 12 pieces)
Product Dimensions:					Net Case Weight	5.6 lbs. 2.5 kg
Length	3.5 in.	90 mm	±	5 mm	Gross Case Weight	6.6 lbs. 3.0 kg
Width	3.5 in.	90 mm	±	5 mm	Case Dimensions (in.)	LxWxH: 15.6 x 11.6 x 6.5
Height	1.3 in.	34 mm	±	4 mm	Case Cube	0.7
					Ti x Hi	10 x 12 120 cases per pallet

Nutrition Facts	
1 serving	
Serving size	1 donut (70g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	280
	% Daily Value*
Total Fat 15g	19%
Saturated Fat 8g	40%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 5mg	2%
Sodium 10mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 34g	12%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 16g	
Includes 15g Added Sugars	30%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 13mg	2%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 65mg	2%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



**Nutritional based on fully baked weight with décor, if provided.

INGREDIENTS:

Dough (Wheat Flour, Water, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Canola, and/or Coconut), Rye Flour, Sugar, Yeast, Whey Powder, Mono and Diglycerides, Sodium Stearoyl Lactylate, Potato Starch, Wheat Gluten, Salt, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Carbonate), Glucose Syrup, Wheat Fiber, Dextrose, Sodium Caseinate, Potato Fiber, Psyllium Husk, Turmeric [Color], L-cysteine), Filling (High Fructose Wheat Syrup, Water, Sugar, Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Corn Starch, Milk Fat, Caramel Color, Mono and Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Artificial Flavor, Spice), Icing (Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Coconut, and/or Shea), Lactose, Whey Powder, Soy Lecithin, Sorbitan Tristearate, Artificial Flavors, Defatted Cocoa Powder, Corn Starch, Sorbitan Tristearate, Annatto (Color)), Cookie Pieces (Wheat Flour, Invert Sugar, Sugar, Soy Flour, Wheat Sugar Syrup, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm, and/or Canola), Water, Mono and Diglycerides, Citric Acid, Sodium Carbonate, Spices, Glycerol).

Allergen Statement: Wheat, Milk, Soy

May Contain Statement: Egg, Tree Nuts (Almonds, Hazelnuts)

HANDLING INSTRUCTIONS

Store at 0°F (-18°C) or below. Defrost at room temperature for 30 minutes, then serve. Do not refreeze after defrosting.

Country of Origin: Lithuania

Last revision date: 04/28/25

BRC #: 3.2.1 Doc #: DMSDOC-2097979689-584